New Jersey Turnpike Authority

BaseLine Item Detail

Contract No. P500.486

Shorelands Construction Inc.

Hall Building Corp.

McCauley Construction Co., Inc.

KM Construction Corp

Alna Construction Corp.

Letting Date: 1/29/19

M&M Construction Company

Item No.

Unit Code
1 104-0001
2 104-0002
3 107-0001
4 108-PS001
5 201-0002
6 202-0002
7 202-0009
8 203-0001
9 203-0002
10 599-N0050
11 599-N0051
12 599-N0052
13 207-0001
14 207-0004
15 207-0061
16 208-0006
17 208-0007
18 208-0008
19 208-0022
20 208-0024
21 208-N0002
22 208-N0003
23 208-N0004
24 210-0001
25 213-0002
26 301-0002
27 302-0002
28 302-0004
29 302-0063
30 302-0064
31 304-0001
32 501-0001
33 502-0005
34 502-0006
35 599-N0054
36 599-N0058
37 599-N0064
38 503-0001
39 503-0003
40 503-N0005
41 599-N0053
42 599-N0055
43 599-N0056
44 599-N0057
45 599-N0065
46 599-N0066
47 506-0001
48 510-0001
49 599-N0059
50 599-N0060
51 599-N0061
52 599-N0062
53 599-N0063
54 514-0001
55 516-0009
56 517-0003
57 517-0009
58 517-0013
59 522-0001

UOoM
1LS.
1LS.
1LS.
4,995.00 USD

1LS.
8,900.00 C.Y.
8,000.00 USD
2,400.00 C.Y.
375 C.Y.
150 C.Y.
80 C.Y.
1,050.00 C.Y.
160 Ton
75 Ton
110 Ton
25 CY.
575 L.F.
5,300.00 L.F.
25 Each
100 Ton
17 Each
375 S.Y.
12 C..
1LS.
500 Ton
1,500.00 S.Y.
175 Ton
350 Ton
2,200.00 USD
85 GAL
150 S.V.
200 L.F.
300 L.F.
50 L.F.
1 Each
175 L.F.
250 L.F.
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
305 L.F.
180 L.F.
5 Each
850 L.F.
4 Each
10 Each
3,300.00 L.F.
20 S.Y.
200 L.F.
1LS.
12 Mnth
10,000.00 USD
12 Each

Qty
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Description

Construction Layout

Mobilization

Progress Schedule

Fuel Price Adjustment (No Bid) (136)
Clearing and Grubbing

Roadway Excavation, Earth
Environmental Testing for Unsuitable and Excess Materials (No-Bid)
Embankment, Common

Embankment, Grade A

Clay Liner

Sand Blanket

Basin Sand Layer

Riprap Stone Slope Protection, 12in Thick, (D50=6in)
RipRap Stone Aprons, 12in Thick(D50=6in)
Filter Blanket

Hay Bales

Silt Fence

Heavy Duty Silt Fence

Inlet Filter, Type 2

Construction Driveway

Sediment Control Bags

Geotextile Filter Fabric

Stone Check Dam

Demolition of Existing Structures

Disposal of Regulated Material

Aggregate Base Course, 6in Thick

Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M76 Surface Course
Hot Mix Asphalt 25M64 Base Course
Asphalt Price Adjustment (No-Bid)

Tack Coat

Portland Cement Concrete Pavement
8-Inch Pipe Underdrain

15 in Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IlI
18 in Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class Il
18in Reinforced Concrete Flared End Section
Install Existing Concrete Pipe

6in Polyvinyl Chloride Sewer Pipe

Inlet, Type D3

Inlet, Type D2

Doghouse Manhole

Inlet, Type D3 Modified

Inlet, Type D1 Modified 1

Diversion Structure

Install Existing Inlet

Connection to Existing Sanitary Manhole
Manhole, Sanitary Sewer

Concrete Curb, Type A

Beam Guide Rail

Vehicular Gate, Type Il, 72in High, 24ft Wide
Deer Fence

Deer Fence Gate, 84in High, 4ft Wide
Pedestrian Gate, Type Il, 72in High, 4ft Wide
Chain Link Fence, Type Il, 72in High
Concrete Sidewalk, 4in Thick

Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic
Furnish Field Office, Type C

Maintain Field Office, Type C

Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid)

Test Pits

Unit Price
$50,000.00
$116,500.00
$11,880.00
$1.00
$36,369.00
$12.20
$1.00
$36.72
$36.72
$140.40
$54.00
$54.00
$70.20
$70.20
$70.20
$54.00
$4.32
$6.48
$189.00
$37.80
$64.80
$3.24
$81.00
$16,200.00
$56.16
$9.72
$129.60
$108.00
$1.00
$1.08
$205.20
$48.60
$39.96
$42.12
$1,620.00
$32.40
$45.36
$3,024.00
$3,240.00
$3,456.00
$4,320.00
$3,888.00
$3,996.00
$1,944.00
$1,080.00
$3,240.00
$30.24
$51.84
$2,192.00
$2.43
$540.00
$1,398.00
$40.50
$77.76
$4.86
$14,718.00
$1,080.00
$1.00
$540.00

Line Total
$50,000.00
$116,500.00
$11,880.00
$4,995.00
$36,369.00
$108,580.00
$8,000.00
$88,128.00
$13,770.00
$21,060.00
$4,320.00
$56,700.00
$11,232.00
$5,265.00
$7,722.00
$1,350.00
$2,484.00
$34,344.00
$4,725.00
$3,780.00
$1,101.60
$1,215.00
$972.00
$16,200.00
$28,080.00
$14,580.00
$22,680.00
$37,800.00
$2,200.00
$91.80
$30,780.00
$9,720.00
$11,988.00
$2,106.00
$1,620.00
$5,670.00
$11,340.00
$6,048.00
$9,720.00
$3,456.00
$4,320.00
$3,888.00
$3,996.00
$1,944.00
$1,080.00
$6,480.00
$9,223.20
$9,331.20
$10,960.00
$2,065.50
$2,160.00
$13,980.00
$133,650.00
$1,555.20
$972.00
$14,718.00
$12,960.00
$10,000.00
$6,480.00

Unit Price
$48,000.00
$216,000.00
$9,500.00
$1.00
$75,000.00
$28.00
$1.00
$27.00
$65.00
$90.00
$68.00
$48.00
$60.00
$70.00
$58.00
$25.00
$3.75
$6.80
$225.00
$90.00
$240.00
$4.00
$135.00
$33,000.00
$72.00
$9.50
$164.00
$130.00
$1.00
$11.00
$80.00
$40.00
$50.00
$70.00
$1,600.00
$45.00
$42.00
$3,600.00
$3,500.00
$3,800.00
$3,700.00
$3,700.00
$4,100.00
$2,500.00
$2,800.00
$3,200.00
$29.00
$45.00
$2,200.00
$30.00
$780.00
$690.00
$32.00
$62.00
$16.00
$13,600.00
$1,100.00
$1.00
$850.00
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Line Total
$48,000.00
$216,000.00
$9,500.00
$4,995.00
$75,000.00
$249,200.00
$8,000.00
$64,800.00
$24,375.00
$13,500.00
$5,440.00
$50,400.00
$9,600.00
$5,250.00
$6,380.00
$625.00
$2,156.25
$36,040.00
$5,625.00
$9,000.00
$4,080.00
$1,500.00
$1,620.00
$33,000.00
$36,000.00
$14,250.00
$28,700.00
$45,500.00
$2,200.00
$935.00
$12,000.00
$8,000.00
$15,000.00
$3,500.00
$1,600.00
$7,875.00
$10,500.00
$7,200.00
$10,500.00
$3,800.00
$3,700.00
$3,700.00
$4,100.00
$2,500.00
$2,800.00
$6,400.00
$8,845.00
$8,100.00
$11,000.00
$25,500.00
$3,120.00
$6,900.00
$105,600.00
$1,240.00
$3,200.00
$13,600.00
$13,200.00
$10,000.00
$10,200.00

Unit Price
$25,000.00
$15,000.00

$7,500.00
$1.00
$75,000.00
$13.50
$1.00
$34.00
$34.00
$130.00
$50.00
$50.00
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00
$50.00
$4.00
$6.00
$175.00
$35.00
$60.00
$3.00
$75.00
$35,500.00
$52.00
$9.00
$130.00
$130.00
$1.00
$30.00
$190.00
$45.00
$37.00
$39.00
$1,500.00
$30.00
$42.00
$2,800.00
$3,000.00
$3,200.00
$4,000.00
$3,600.00
$3,700.00
$1,800.00
$1,000.00
$3,000.00
$28.00
$48.00
$3,125.00
$37.00
$1,600.00
$1,225.00
$37.00
$72.00
$7.00
$1,500.00
$300.00
$1.00
$500.00

Line Total
$25,000.00
$15,000.00

$7,500.00
$4,995.00
$75,000.00
$120,150.00
$8,000.00
$81,600.00
$12,750.00
$19,500.00
$4,000.00
$52,500.00
$10,400.00
$4,875.00
$7,150.00
$1,250.00
$2,300.00
$31,800.00
$4,375.00
$3,500.00
$1,020.00
$1,125.00
$900.00
$35,500.00
$26,000.00
$13,500.00
$22,750.00
$45,500.00
$2,200.00
$2,550.00
$28,500.00
$9,000.00
$11,100.00
$1,950.00
$1,500.00
$5,250.00
$10,500.00
$5,600.00
$9,000.00
$3,200.00
$4,000.00
$3,600.00
$3,700.00
$1,800.00
$1,000.00
$6,000.00
$8,540.00
$8,640.00
$15,625.00
$31,450.00
$6,400.00
$12,250.00
$122,100.00
$1,440.00
$1,400.00
$1,500.00
$3,600.00
$10,000.00
$6,000.00

Unit Price
$27,820.00
$195,000.00
$33,392.00
$1.00
$140,837.00
$42.16
$1.00
$9.38
$32.44
$186.00
$67.75
$52.23
$133.84
$69.20
$116.00
$107.60
$4.00
$5.06
$78.80
$46.90
$549.53
$5.84
$273.00
$42,430.00
$48.64
$8.69
$154.00
$110.00
$1.00
$5.00
$90.49
$32.38
$42.23
$64.67
$1,260.00
$23.89
$25.26
$3,437.00
$3,412.00
$3,409.00
$3,832.00
$3,472.00
$3,520.00
$3,132.00
$1,951.20
$4,826.00
$20.89
$45.00
$1,810.00
$30.00
$790.00
$685.00
$31.76
$68.15
$11.50
$27,500.00
$1,435.00
$1.00
$519.17

Line Total
$27,820.00
$195,000.00
$33,392.00
$4,995.00
$140,837.00
$375,224.00
$8,000.00
$22,512.00
$12,165.00
$27,900.00
$5,420.00
$54,841.50
$21,414.40
$5,190.00
$12,760.00
$2,690.00
$2,300.00
$26,818.00
$1,970.00
$4,690.00
$9,342.01
$2,190.00
$3,276.00
$42,430.00
$24,320.00
$13,035.00
$26,950.00
$38,500.00
$2,200.00
$425.00
$13,573.50
$6,476.00
$12,669.00
$3,233.50
$1,260.00
$4,180.75
$6,315.00
$6,874.00
$10,236.00
$3,409.00
$3,832.00
$3,472.00
$3,520.00
$3,132.00
$1,951.20
$9,652.00
$6,371.45
$8,100.00
$9,050.00
$25,500.00
$3,160.00
$6,850.00
$104,808.00
$1,363.00
$2,300.00
$27,500.00
$17,220.00
$10,000.00
$6,230.04

Unit Price
$21,400.00
$15,000.00

$5,000.00
$1.00
$58,400.00
$20.00
$1.00
$15.00
$35.00
$105.00
$51.50
$51.50
$75.00
$75.00
$80.00
$20.00
$3.00
$5.50
$150.00
$45.00
$225.00
$3.50
$75.00
$10,670.00
$68.70
$12.50
$135.00
$140.00
$1.00
$5.00
$76.25
$22.00
$52.00
$59.00
$950.00
$45.00
$35.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,500.00
$3,515.00
$3,375.00
$3,500.00
$2,000.00
$950.00
$2,910.00
$28.50
$65.00
$1,810.00
$30.00
$790.00
$685.00
$30.50
$60.00
$4.50
$27,000.00
$1,500.00
$1.00
$250.00

Line Total
$21,400.00
$15,000.00

$5,000.00
$4,995.00
$58,400.00
$178,000.00
$8,000.00
$36,000.00
$13,125.00
$15,750.00
$4,120.00
$54,075.00
$12,000.00
$5,625.00
$8,800.00
$500.00
$1,725.00
$29,150.00
$3,750.00
$4,500.00
$3,825.00
$1,312.50
$900.00
$10,670.00
$34,350.00
$18,750.00
$23,625.00
$49,000.00
$2,200.00
$425.00
$11,437.50
$4,400.00
$15,600.00
$2,950.00
$950.00
$7,875.00
$8,750.00
$6,000.00
$9,000.00
$2,500.00
$3,515.00
$3,375.00
$3,500.00
$2,000.00
$950.00
$5,820.00
$8,692.50
$11,700.00
$9,050.00
$25,500.00
$3,160.00
$6,850.00
$100,650.00
$1,200.00
$900.00
$27,000.00
$18,000.00
$10,000.00
$3,000.00

Unit Price
$11,717.50
$45,780.00
$12,208.00

$1.00
$51,230.00
$44.58
$1.00
$63.77
$89.38
$130.80
$208.19
$94.83
$65.40
$109.00
$71.94
$119.90
$8.72
$14.17
$264.87
$78.48
$1,455.15
$5.45
$381.50
$38,695.00
$158.05
$16.35
$236.53
$170.04
$1.00
$10.90
$114.45
$29.43
$56.68
$91.56
$3,488.00
$34.88
$26.16
$3,597.00
$3,924.00
$7,412.00
$4,142.00
$4,687.00
$7,194.00
$2,289.00
$1,853.00
$5,014.00
$38.15
$52.32
$1,090.00
$10.26
$545.00
$545.00
$25.66
$218.00
$9.81
$1,853.00
$572.25
$1.00
$1,526.00

Line Total
$11,717.50
$45,780.00
$12,208.00

$4,995.00
$51,230.00
$396,762.00
$8,000.00
$153,048.00
$33,517.50
$19,620.00
$16,655.20
$99,571.50
$10,464.00
$8,175.00
$7,913.40
$2,997.50
$5,014.00
$75,101.00
$6,621.75
$7,848.00
$24,737.55
$2,043.75
$4,578.00
$38,695.00
$79,025.00
$24,525.00
$41,392.75
$59,514.00
$2,200.00
$926.50
$17,167.50
$5,886.00
$17,004.00
$4,578.00
$3,488.00
$6,104.00
$6,540.00
$7,194.00
$11,772.00
$7,412.00
$4,142.00
$4,687.00
$7,194.00
$2,289.00
$1,853.00
$10,028.00
$11,635.75
$9,417.60
$5,450.00
$8,721.00
$2,180.00
$5,450.00
$84,678.00
$4,360.00
$1,962.00
$1,853.00
$6,867.00
$10,000.00
$18,312.00



New Jersey Turnpike Authority

BaseLine Item Detail

Contract No. P500.486

Shorelands Construction Inc.

Hall Building Corp.

McCauley Construction Co., Inc.

KM Construction Corp

Alna Construction Corp.

Letting Date: 1/29/19

M&M Construction Company

Item No.

Unit Code
60 599-N0034
61 599-N0069
62 599-N0070
63 599-N0071
64 599-N0072
65 599-N0067
66 599-N0068
67 601-0031
68 599-N0073
69 703-0001
70 704-0002
71 704-0003
72 704-0052
73 599-N0074
74 599-N0075
75 599-N0076
76 599-N0077
77 599-N0078
78 599-N0079
79 599-N0080
80 599-N0081
81 599-N0082
82 599-N0083
83 599-N0084
84 706-0001
85 709-0002
86 2000-N030
87 599-N0085
88 599-N0086
89 599-N0087
90 599-N0088
91 599-N0089
92 599-N0090
93 599-N0091
94 599-N0092
95 599-N0093
96 599-N0094
97 599-N0095
98 599-N0096
99 599-N0097

100 599-N0098

UOoM

34 Each
1LS.

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each
30 L.F.
250 L.F.
265 L.F.
9,000.00 S.v.
12,750.00 S.V.
17,700.00 S.Y.
8,200.00 S.Y.

1,000.00 M.G.

25 Each

115 Each

115 Each

25 Each

25 Each

25 Each

25 Each

115 Each

115 Each

115 Each

2 Acre
4,250.00 S.Y.
2,160.00 S.Y.
50,000.00 USD
L.S.
L.S.
L.S.
L.S.
L.S.
L.S.
L.S.
L.S.
L.S.
L.S.
L.S.
L.S.
L.S.
L.S.

Qty
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Description

Bollards

Coordinate Gas Service, Location No. 1

Manufactured Treatment Devices

Outlet Control Structure 1

Outlet Control Structure 2

CAT6 Network Cable

2-2in FOC Duct Bank, PVC

Multi-Mode Fiber Optic Cable, 12- Fibers

Seeding, Type Native Mix

Topsoil

Seeding, Type B

Seeding, Type C

Watering for Seeding or Sodding

Planting, River Birch (Betula Negra)

Planting, Buttonbush (Cephalanthus Occidentailis), Bareroot
Planting, Hackberry (Celtic Occidentalis), Bareroot
Planting, Red Maple (Acer Rubrum), Bareroot
Planting, Silver Maple (Acer Saccharinium)

Planting, Hop-Hornbeam (Ostrya Virginiana)

Planting, Sugar Maple (Acer Saccarum)

Planting, Black Haw (Viburnum Prunifolium)

Planting, American Witch Hazel (Hamamelis Virginiana)
Planting, Common Serviceberry (Amelanchier Arborea)
Invasive Vegetation Removal

Permanent Soil Stabilization Matting

Gravel Paving

NJDCA Construction Permit Allowance (No-Bid)
Pre-Engineered Metal Building, Building No. 1
Pre-Engineered Metal Building, Building No. 2
Building HVAC Work, Building No. 1

Building HVAC Work, Building No. 2

Building Electrical Work, Building No. 1

Building Electrical Work, Building No. 2

Site Electrical Work, Building No. 1

Site Electrical Work, Building No. 2

Access Control / Alarm Management, Building No. 1
Access Control / Alarm Management, Building No. 2
Closed Circuit Television, Building No. 1

Closed Circuit Television, Building No. 2

Building Slab, Foundation and Footings, Building No. 1
Building Slab, Foundation and Footings, Building No. 2

Unit Price
$756.00
$100.00

$22,680.00
$3,240.00
$3,456.00
$4.21
$45.36
$4.29
$0.97
$5.29
$0.58
$0.58
$0.11
$297.00
$54.00
$56.16
$339.00
$339.00
$365.00
$339.00
$54.00
$49.50
$54.00
$540.00
$4.30
$11.66
$1.00
$249,400.00
$77,800.00
$79,920.00
$22,680.00
$67,265.00
$38,259.00
$83,804.00
$10,453.00
$15,570.00
$15,105.00
$35,169.00
$35,019.00
$308,500.00
$156,600.00

Line Total
$25,704.00
$100.00
$22,680.00
$3,240.00
$3,456.00
$126.30
$11,340.00
$1,136.85
$8,730.00
$67,447.50
$10,266.00
$4,756.00
$110.00
$7,425.00
$6,210.00
$6,458.40
$8,475.00
$8,475.00
$9,125.00
$8,475.00
$6,210.00
$5,692.50
$6,210.00
$1,080.00
$18,275.00
$25,185.60
$50,000.00
$249,400.00
$77,800.00
$79,920.00
$22,680.00
$67,265.00
$38,259.00
$83,804.00
$10,453.00
$15,570.00
$15,105.00
$35,169.00
$35,019.00
$308,500.00
$156,600.00
$2,580,268.65

Unit Price
$800.00
$2,000.00
$28,000.00
$4,000.00
$4,800.00
$20.00
$45.00
$10.00
$2.20
$3.25
$1.50
$1.60
$70.00
$220.00
$52.00
$52.00
$325.00
$400.00
$230.00
$230.00
$80.00
$70.00
$70.00
$39,000.00
$6.00
$13.50
$1.00
$335,000.00
$185,000.00
$76,000.00
$24,000.00
$62,800.00
$55,700.00
$58,000.00
$24,000.00
$22,500.00
$22,000.00
$29,000.00
$27,000.00
$264,590.00
$140,000.00
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Line Total
$27,200.00
$2,000.00
$28,000.00
$4,000.00
$4,800.00
$600.00
$11,250.00
$2,650.00
$19,800.00
$41,437.50
$26,550.00
$13,120.00
$70,000.00
$5,500.00
$5,980.00
$5,980.00
$8,125.00
$10,000.00
$5,750.00
$5,750.00
$9,200.00
$8,050.00
$8,050.00
$78,000.00
$25,500.00
$29,160.00
$50,000.00
$335,000.00
$185,000.00
$76,000.00
$24,000.00
$62,800.00
$55,700.00
$58,000.00
$24,000.00
$22,500.00
$22,000.00
$29,000.00
$27,000.00
$264,590.00
$140,000.00
$3,167,393.75

Unit Price
$700.00
$2,500.00
$21,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,200.00
$35.00
$49.00
$25.00
$1.80
$4.90
$1.80
$1.80
$325.00
$391.50
$59.40
$81.00
$445.50
$364.50
$364.50
$391.50
$94.50
$59.40
$94.50
$21,650.00
$4.00
$10.80
$1.00
$297,000.00
$175,000.00
$70,000.00
$30,000.00
$65,000.00
$55,000.00
$65,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$20,000.00
$29,500.00
$27,000.00
$350,000.00
$225,000.00

Line Total
$23,800.00
$2,500.00
$21,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,200.00
$1,050.00
$12,250.00
$6,625.00
$16,200.00
$62,475.00
$31,860.00
$14,760.00
$325,000.00
$9,787.50
$6,831.00
$9,315.00
$11,137.50
$9,112.50
$9,112.50
$9,787.50
$10,867.50
$6,831.00
$10,867.50
$43,300.00
$17,000.00
$23,328.00
$50,000.00
$297,000.00
$175,000.00
$70,000.00
$30,000.00
$65,000.00
$55,000.00
$65,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$20,000.00
$29,500.00
$27,000.00
$350,000.00
$225,000.00
$3,186,832.50

Unit Price
$675.29
$3,600.00
$30,993.00
$5,602.00
$4,097.00
$5.00
$66.87
$23.25
$5.76
$4.58
$3.96
$3.96
$4.60
$279.00
$122.00
$170.00
$279.00
$314.00
$314.00
$314.00
$170.00
$122.00
$216.00
$5,050.00
$18.00
$8.86
$1.00
$315,475.00
$198,510.00
$79,760.00
$38,880.00
$75,000.00
$41,000.00
$54,460.00
$22,880.00
$16,800.00
$16,000.00
$31,000.00
$29,000.00
$148,388.50
$72,192.50

Line Total
$22,959.86
$3,600.00
$30,993.00
$5,602.00
$4,097.00
$150.00
$16,717.50
$6,161.25
$51,840.00
$58,395.00
$70,092.00
$32,472.00
$4,600.00
$6,975.00
$14,030.00
$19,550.00
$6,975.00
$7,850.00
$7,850.00
$7,850.00
$19,550.00
$14,030.00
$24,840.00
$10,100.00
$76,500.00
$19,137.60
$50,000.00
$315,475.00
$198,510.00
$79,760.00
$38,880.00
$75,000.00
$41,000.00
$54,460.00
$22,880.00
$16,800.00
$16,000.00
$31,000.00
$29,000.00
$148,388.50
$72,192.50
$3,203,108.56

Unit Price
$375.00
$1,000.00
$41,800.00
$4,985.00
$3,585.00
$23.50
$45.00
$41.00
$1.80
$4.50
$1.80
$1.80
$3.00
$391.50
$59.40
$81.00
$445.50
$364.50
$364.50
$391.50
$94.50
$59.40
$94.50
$21,650.00
$11.70
$12.50
$1.00
$277,000.00
$172,500.00
$59,000.00
$30,000.00
$65,000.00
$34,000.00
$39,000.00
$23,000.00
$16,500.00
$17,000.00
$31,000.00
$30,000.00
$711,000.00
$313,893.00

Line Total
$12,750.00
$1,000.00
$41,800.00
$4,985.00
$3,585.00
$705.00
$11,250.00
$10,865.00
$16,200.00
$57,375.00
$31,860.00
$14,760.00
$3,000.00
$9,787.50
$6,831.00
$9,315.00
$11,137.50
$9,112.50
$9,112.50
$9,787.50
$10,867.50
$6,831.00
$10,867.50
$43,300.00
$49,725.00
$27,000.00
$50,000.00
$277,000.00
$172,500.00
$59,000.00
$30,000.00
$65,000.00
$34,000.00
$39,000.00
$23,000.00
$16,500.00
$17,000.00
$31,000.00
$30,000.00
$711,000.00
$313,893.00
$3,232,000.00

Unit Price
$1,526.00
$5,450.00

$30,520.00
$5,450.00
$5,014.00
$1.67
$19.27
$15.03
$1.96

$7.63

$1.96

$1.96
$354.25
$426.71
$64.75
$88.29
$485.57
$397.28
$397.28
$426.71
$103.00
$64.75
$103.00
$10,900.00
$4.36
$11.99
$1.00
$420,522.00
$227,810.00
$64,637.00
$32,373.00
$71,095.25
$36,667.60
$42,526.35
$25,683.67
$17,665.63
$18,246.60
$33,517.50
$32,863.50
$311,414.09
$158,066.35

Line Total
$51,884.00
$5,450.00
$30,520.00
$5,450.00
$5,014.00
$50.10
$4,817.50
$3,982.95
$17,640.00
$97,282.50
$34,692.00
$16,072.00
$354,250.00
$10,667.75
$7,446.25
$10,153.35
$12,139.25
$9,932.00
$9,932.00
$10,667.75
$11,845.00
$7,446.25
$11,845.00
$21,800.00
$18,530.00
$25,898.40
$50,000.00
$420,522.00
$227,810.00
$64,637.00
$32,373.00
$71,095.25
$36,667.60
$42,526.35
$25,683.67
$17,665.63
$18,246.60
$33,517.50
$32,863.50
$311,414.09
$158,066.35
$3,881,598.34
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1 104-0001 1 LS.  Construction Layout $67,478.37 $67,478.37  $68,976.00 $68,976.00  $76,960.60 $76,960.60  $50,000.00 $50,000.00  $50,000.00 $50,000.00  $38,000.00 $38,000.00

2 104-0002 1LS. Mobilization $33,739.19 $33,739.19 $523,532.00 $523,532.00 $98,317.60 $98,317.60 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $350,000.00 $350,000.00

3 107-0001 1 LS.  Progress Schedule $22,083.83 $22,083.83 $6,663.00 $6,663.00  $26,500.00 $26,500.00  $15,000.00 $15,000.00  $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $57,000.00 $57,000.00

4 108-PS001 4,995.00 USD  Fuel Price Adjustment (No Bid) (136) $1.00 $4,995.00 $1.00 $4,995.00 $1.00 $4,995.00 $1.00 $4,995.00 $1.00 $4,995.00 $1.00 $4,995.00

5 201-0002 1 LS. Clearing and Grubbing $36,806.39 $36,806.39  $57,086.00 $57,086.00 $171,000.00 $171,000.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00  $80,000.00 $80,000.00  $40,500.00 $40,500.00

6 202-0002 8,900.00 C.Y. Roadway Excavation, Earth $9.20 $81,880.00 $56.28 $500,892.00 $25.00 $222,500.00 $40.00 $356,000.00 $100.00 $890,000.00 $9.00 $80,100.00

7 202-0009 8,000.00 USD  Environmental Testing for Unsuitable and Excess Materials (No-Bid) $1.00 $8,000.00 $1.00 $8,000.00 $1.00 $8,000.00 $1.00 $8,000.00 $1.00 $8,000.00 $1.00 $8,000.00

8 203-0001 2,400.00 C.Y. Embankment, Common $9.20 $22,080.00 $53.96 $129,504.00 $30.00 $72,000.00 $20.00 $48,000.00 $40.00 $96,000.00 $21.00 $50,400.00

9 203-0002 375 C.Y. Embankment, Grade A $8.59 $3,221.25 $95.00 $35,625.00 $35.00 $13,125.00 $50.00 $18,750.00 $70.00 $26,250.00 $24.00 $9,000.00
10 599-N0050 150 C.Y. Clay Liner $110.42 $16,563.00 $87.56 $13,134.00 $100.00 $15,000.00 $90.00 $13,500.00 $100.00 $15,000.00 $190.00 $28,500.00
11 599-N0051 80 C.Y. Sand Blanket $42.94 $3,435.20 $202.21 $16,176.80 $100.00 $8,000.00 $75.00 $6,000.00 $190.00 $15,200.00 $65.00 $5,200.00
12 599-N0052 1,050.00 C.Y. Basin Sand Layer $42.94 $45,087.00 $106.81 $112,150.50 $80.00 $84,000.00 $75.00 $78,750.00 $100.00 $105,000.00 $29.00 $30,450.00
13 207-0001 160 Ton  Riprap Stone Slope Protection, 12in Thick, (D50=6in) $104.28 $16,684.80 $145.86 $23,337.60 $100.00 $16,000.00 $50.00 $8,000.00 $90.00 $14,400.00 $140.00 $22,400.00
14 207-0004 75 Ton RipRap Stone Aprons, 12in Thick(D50=6in) $104.28 $7,821.00 $118.86 $8,914.50 $100.00 $7,500.00 $60.00 $4,500.00 $100.00 $7,500.00 $140.00 $10,500.00
15 207-0061 110 Ton  Filter Blanket $55.21 $6,073.10 $73.90 $8,129.00 $100.00 $11,000.00 $60.00 $6,600.00 $65.00 $7,150.00 $60.00 $6,600.00
16 208-0006 25 C.. Hay Bales $122.69 $3,067.25 $206.48 $5,162.00 $140.00 $3,500.00 $75.00 $1,875.00 $100.00 $2,500.00 $69.00 $1,725.00
17 208-0007 575 L.F.  Silt Fence $4.29 $2,466.75 $6.18 $3,553.50 $5.00 $2,875.00 $6.00 $3,450.00 $5.00 $2,875.00 $10.00 $5,750.00
18 208-0008 5,300.00 L.F. Heavy Duty Silt Fence $6.13 $32,489.00 $5.67 $30,051.00 $10.00 $53,000.00 $7.00 $37,100.00 $6.00 $31,800.00 $15.00 $79,500.00
19 208-0022 25 Each Inlet Filter, Type 2 $122.69 $3,067.25 $391.96 $9,799.00 $150.00 $3,750.00 $200.00 $5,000.00 $300.00 $7,500.00 $320.00 $8,000.00
20 208-0024 100 Ton  Construction Driveway $42.94 $4,294.00 $69.77 $6,977.00 $60.00 $6,000.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $60.00 $6,000.00 $130.00 $13,000.00
21 208-N0002 17 Each Sediment Control Bags $245.38 $4,171.46 $230.63 $3,920.71 $300.00 $5,100.00 $850.00 $14,450.00 $300.00 $5,100.00 $225.00 $3,825.00
22 208-N0003 375 S.Y.  Geotextile Filter Fabric $24.54 $9,202.50 $3.08 $1,155.00 $20.00 $7,500.00 $4.00 $1,500.00 $5.00 $1,875.00 $7.00 $2,625.00
23 208-N0004 12 C.Y. Stone Check Dam $61.34 $736.08 $406.41 $4,876.92 $300.00 $3,600.00 $250.00 $3,000.00 $400.00 $4,800.00 $80.00 $960.00
24 210-0001 1 LS. Demolition of Existing Structures $43,554.22 $43,554.22  $37,618.00 $37,618.00  $48,553.30 $48,553.30  $40,000.00 $40,000.00  $40,000.00 $40,000.00  $32,000.00 $32,000.00
25 213-0002 500 Ton Disposal of Regulated Material $67.48 $33,740.00 $53.30 $26,650.00 $75.60 $37,800.00 $45.00 $22,500.00 $100.00 $50,000.00 $70.00 $35,000.00
26 301-0002 1,500.00 S.Y.  Aggregate Base Course, 6in Thick $15.34 $23,010.00 $16.72 $25,080.00 $30.00 $45,000.00 $20.00 $30,000.00 $16.00 $24,000.00 $18.00 $27,000.00
27 302-0002 175 Ton Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M76 Surface Course $177.90 $31,132.50 $251.56 $44,023.00 $110.00 $19,250.00 $145.00 $25,375.00 $220.00 $38,500.00 $110.00 $19,250.00
28 302-0004 350 Ton  Hot Mix Asphalt 25M64 Base Course $177.90 $62,265.00 $158.54 $55,489.00 $120.00 $42,000.00 $130.00 $45,500.00 $145.00 $50,750.00 $180.00 $63,000.00
29 302-0063 2,200.00 USD  Asphalt Price Adjustment (No-Bid) $1.00 $2,200.00 $1.00 $2,200.00 $1.00 $2,200.00 $1.00 $2,200.00 $1.00 $2,200.00 $1.00 $2,200.00
30 302-0064 85 GAL  Tack Coat $61.34 $5,213.90 $4.15 $352.75 $20.00 $1,700.00 $8.00 $680.00 $15.00 $1,275.00 $13.00 $1,105.00
31 304-0001 150 S.Y. Portland Cement Concrete Pavement $198.75 $29,812.50 $117.88 $17,682.00 $600.00 $90,000.00 $80.00 $12,000.00 $140.00 $21,000.00 $112.00 $16,800.00
32 501-0001 200 L.F.  8-Inch Pipe Underdrain $36.81 $7,362.00 $74.95 $14,990.00 $70.00 $14,000.00 $20.00 $4,000.00 $70.00 $14,000.00 $45.00 $9,000.00
33 502-0005 300 L.F. 15 in Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IlI $36.81 $11,043.00 $87.82 $26,346.00 $80.00 $24,000.00 $65.00 $19,500.00 $80.00 $24,000.00 $39.00 $11,700.00
34 502-0006 50 L.F. 18 in Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class lll $42.94 $2,147.00 $143.99 $7,199.50 $90.00 $4,500.00 $70.00 $3,500.00 $140.00 $7,000.00 $39.00 $1,950.00
35 599-N0054 1 Each 18in Reinforced Concrete Flared End Section $2,944.51 $2,944.51 $1,483.75 $1,483.75 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,850.00 $3,850.00
36 599-N0058 175 L.F.  Install Existing Concrete Pipe $42.94 $7,514.50 $76.83 $13,445.25 $100.00 $17,500.00 $32.00 $5,600.00 $70.00 $12,250.00 $24.00 $4,200.00
37 599-N0064 250 L.F. 6in Polyvinyl Chloride Sewer Pipe $36.81 $9,202.50 $107.28 $26,820.00 $150.00 $37,500.00 $22.00 $5,500.00 $50.00 $12,500.00 $16.00 $4,000.00
38 503-0001 2 Each Inlet, Type D3 $3,926.01 $7,852.02 $4,543.01 $9,086.02 $4,300.00 $8,600.00 $3,300.00 $6,600.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $6,400.00 $12,800.00
39 503-0003 3 Each Inlet, Type D2 $3,296.01 $9,888.03 $4,447.48 $13,342.44 $4,200.00 $12,600.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $4,500.00 $13,500.00 $6,400.00 $19,200.00
40 503-N0005 1 Each Doghouse Manhole $11,655.36 $11,655.36 $4,195.33 $4,195.33 $5,800.00 $5,800.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00
41 599-N0053 1 Each Inlet, Type D3 Modified $9,201.60 $9,201.60 $4,962.29 $4,962.29 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00
42 599-N0055 1 Each Inlet, Type D1 Modified 1 $9,815.04 $9,815.04 $4,687.08 $4,687.08 $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00
43 599-N0056 1 Each Diversion Structure $18,403.19 $18,403.19 $5,135.75 $5,135.75 $8,600.00 $8,600.00 $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $6,100.00 $6,100.00
44 599-N0057 1 Each Install Existing Inlet $3,926.01 $3,926.01 $1,100.03 $1,100.03 $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00
45 599-N0065 1 Each Connection to Existing Sanitary Manhole $7,974.72 $7,974.72 $2,962.00 $2,962.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,700.00 $5,700.00
46 599-N0066 2 Each Manhole, Sanitary Sewer $4,294.08 $8,588.16 $6,738.00 $13,476.00 $9,500.00 $19,000.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $6,350.00 $12,700.00
47 506-0001 305 L.F. Concrete Curb, Type A $39.26 $11,974.30 $37.72 $11,504.60 $30.00 $9,150.00 $32.00 $9,760.00 $40.00 $12,200.00 $34.00 $10,370.00
48 510-0001 180 L.F.  Beam Guide Rail $122.69 $22,084.20 $41.26 $7,426.80 $100.00 $18,000.00 $50.00 $9,000.00 $50.00 $9,000.00 $54.00 $9,720.00
49 599-N0059 5 Each Vehicular Gate, Type Il, 72in High, 24ft Wide $2,490.57 $12,452.85 $2,306.25 $11,531.25 $1,810.00 $9,050.00 $2,500.00 $12,500.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,600.00 $13,000.00
50 599-N0060 850 L.F.  Deer Fence $18.40 $15,640.00 $30.75 $26,137.50 $29.82 $25,347.00 $33.00 $28,050.00 $37.00 $31,450.00 $50.00 $42,500.00
51 599-N0061 4 Each Deer Fence Gate, 84in High, 4ft Wide $1,840.32 $7,361.28 $820.00 $3,280.00 $790.00 $3,160.00 $900.00 $3,600.00 $900.00 $3,600.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00
52 599-N0062 10 Each Pedestrian Gate, Type Il, 72in High, 4ft Wide $1,588.81 $15,888.10 $1,025.00 $10,250.00 $685.00 $6,850.00 $1,100.00 $11,000.00 $800.00 $8,000.00 $1,660.00 $16,600.00
53 599-N0063 3,300.00 L.F. Chain Link Fence, Type Il, 72in High $46.01 $151,833.00 $32.39 $106,887.00 $30.51 $100,683.00 $35.00 $115,500.00 $38.00 $125,400.00 $50.00 $165,000.00
54 514-0001 20 S.Y.  Concrete Sidewalk, 4in Thick $184.03 $3,680.60 $18.28 $365.60 $200.00 $4,000.00 $65.00 $1,300.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $65.00 $1,300.00
55 516-0009 200 L.F. Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic $18.40 $3,680.00 $16.40 $3,280.00 $9.15 $1,830.00 $8.00 $1,600.00 $20.00 $4,000.00 $13.00 $2,600.00
56 517-0003 1 LS.  Furnish Field Office, Type C $55,209.58 $55,209.58  $32,390.00 $32,390.00 $7,464.00 $7,464.00  $45,000.00 $45,000.00  $15,000.00 $15,000.00  $70,000.00 $70,000.00
57 517-0009 12 Mnth Maintain Field Office, Type C $4,294.08 $51,528.96 $563.75 $6,765.00 $1,289.00 $15,468.00 $750.00 $9,000.00 $1,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,500.00 $30,000.00
58 517-0013 10,000.00 USD  Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid) $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00
59 522-0001 12 Each Test Pits $1,840.32 $22,083.84 $749.96 $8,999.52 $1,200.00 $14,400.00 $400.00 $4,800.00 $720.00 $8,640.00 $320.00 $3,840.00
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60 599-N0034 34 Each Bollards $552.10 $18,771.40 $768.75 $26,137.50 $850.00 $28,900.00 $850.00 $28,900.00 $1,500.00 $51,000.00 $650.00 $22,100.00
61 599-N0069 1LS. Coordinate Gas Service, Location No. 1 $24,537.59 $24,537.59 $1.00 $1.00 $41,400.00 $41,400.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,280.00 $1,280.00
62 599-N0070 1 Each Manufactured Treatment Devices $67,478.37 $67,478.37  $82,715.45 $82,715.45  $26,000.00 $26,000.00  $20,000.00 $20,000.00  $50,000.00 $50,000.00  $33,600.00 $33,600.00
63 599-N0071 1 Each Outlet Control Structure 1 $14,066.17 $14,066.17 $8,899.05 $8,899.05 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00
64 599-N0072 1 Each Outlet Control Structure 2 $14,287.01 $14,287.01 $7,111.45 $7,111.45  $29,000.00 $29,000.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00
65 599-N0067 30 L.F. CAT6 Network Cable $122.69 $3,680.70 $41.00 $1,230.00 $5.00 $150.00 $15.00 $450.00 $10.00 $300.00 $20.00 $600.00
66 599-N0068 250 L.F.  2-2in FOC Duct Bank, PVC $98.15 $24,537.50 $97.20 $24,300.00 $68.04 $17,010.00 $35.00 $8,750.00 $40.00 $10,000.00 $24.00 $6,000.00
67 601-0031 265 L.F. Multi-Mode Fiber Optic Cable, 12- Fibers $98.15 $26,009.75 $13.54 $3,588.10 $4.50 $1,192.50 $15.00 $3,975.00 $25.00 $6,625.00 $13.00 $3,445.00
68 599-N0073  9,000.00 S.Y.  Seeding, Type Native Mix $10.42 $93,780.00 $2.00 $18,000.00 $3.00 $27,000.00 $4.00 $36,000.00 $2.50 $22,500.00 $11.00 $99,000.00
69 703-0001 12,750.00 S.Y. Topsoil $9.75 $124,312.50 $5.20 $66,300.00 $8.00 $102,000.00 $9.00 $114,750.00 $5.00 $63,750.00 $12.00 $153,000.00
70 704-0002 17,700.00 S.Y.  Seeding, Type B $7.46  $132,042.00 $1.20 $21,240.00 $2.50 $44,250.00 $4.00 $70,800.00 $1.50 $26,550.00 $8.00 $141,600.00
71 704-0003 8,200.00 S.Y. Seeding, Type C $7.46 $61,172.00 $1.20 $9,840.00 $2.00 $16,400.00 $4.00 $32,800.00 $1.75 $14,350.00 $8.00 $65,600.00
72 704-0052 1,000.00 M.G. Watering for Seeding or Sodding $58.46 $58,460.00 $5.00 $5,000.00 $42.00 $42,000.00 $8.00 $8,000.00 $60.00 $60,000.00 $430.00 $430,000.00
73 599-N0074 25 Each Planting, River Birch (Betula Negra) $701.05 $17,526.25 $100.00 $2,500.00 $279.00 $6,975.00 $590.00 $14,750.00 $600.00 $15,000.00 $240.00 $6,000.00
74 599-N0075 115 Each Planting, Buttonbush (Cephalanthus Occidentailis), Bareroot $115.83 $13,320.45 $75.00 $8,625.00 $122.00 $14,030.00 $130.00 $14,950.00 $70.00 $8,050.00 $200.00 $23,000.00
75 599-N0076 115 Each Planting, Hackberry (Celtic Occidentalis), Bareroot $115.83 $13,320.45 $75.00 $8,625.00 $170.00 $19,550.00 $130.00 $14,950.00 $70.00 $8,050.00 $200.00 $23,000.00
76 599-N0077 25 Each Planting, Red Maple (Acer Rubrum), Bareroot $701.05 $17,526.25 $250.00 $6,250.00 $279.00 $6,975.00 $590.00 $14,750.00 $600.00 $15,000.00 $240.00 $6,000.00
77 599-N0078 25 Each Planting, Silver Maple (Acer Saccharinium) $701.05 $17,526.25 $250.00 $6,250.00 $314.00 $7,850.00 $590.00 $14,750.00 $600.00 $15,000.00 $240.00 $6,000.00
78 599-N0079 25 Each Planting, Hop-Hornbeam (Ostrya Virginiana) $701.05 $17,526.25 $200.00 $5,000.00 $314.00 $7,850.00 $590.00 $14,750.00 $600.00 $15,000.00 $240.00 $6,000.00
79 599-N0080 25 Each Planting, Sugar Maple (Acer Saccarum) $701.05 $17,526.25 $250.00 $6,250.00 $314.00 $7,850.00 $590.00 $14,750.00 $600.00 $15,000.00 $240.00 $6,000.00
80 599-N0081 115 Each Planting, Black Haw (Viburnum Prunifolium) $115.83 $13,320.45 $50.00 $5,750.00 $170.00 $19,550.00 $130.00 $14,950.00 $70.00 $8,050.00 $200.00 $23,000.00
81 599-N0082 115 Each Planting, American Witch Hazel (Hamamelis Virginiana) $115.83 $13,320.45 $50.00 $5,750.00 $122.00 $14,030.00 $130.00 $14,950.00 $70.00 $8,050.00 $200.00 $23,000.00
82 599-N0083 115 Each Planting, Common Serviceberry (Amelanchier Arborea) $152.40 $17,526.00 $75.00 $8,625.00 $216.00 $24,840.00 $130.00 $14,950.00 $70.00 $8,050.00 $200.00 $23,000.00
83 599-N0084 2 Acre Invasive Vegetation Removal $15,335.99 $30,671.98 $2,500.00 $5,000.00  $10,000.00 $20,000.00  $25,000.00 $50,000.00  $13,000.00 $26,000.00 $190,000.00 $380,000.00
84 706-0001 4,250.00 S.Y. Permanent Soil Stabilization Matting $3.07 $13,047.50 $4.50 $19,125.00 $18.00 $76,500.00 $15.00 $63,750.00 $6.00 $25,500.00 $12.00 $51,000.00
85 709-0002 2,160.00 S.Y.  Gravel Paving S44.17 $95,407.20 $13.00 $28,080.00 $20.00 $43,200.00 $10.00 $21,600.00 $14.00 $30,240.00 $50.00 $108,000.00
86 2000-N030 50,000.00 USD  NJDCA Construction Permit Allowance (No-Bid) $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00
87 599-N0085 1 LS.  Pre-Engineered Metal Building, Building No. 1 $387,805.57  $387,805.57 $183,223.00 $183,223.00 $365,310.60 $365,310.60 $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $573,635.00  $573,635.00 $340,000.00 $340,000.00
88 599-N0086 1LS. Pre-Engineered Metal Building, Building No. 2 $176,978.60 $176,978.60 $102,250.00 $102,250.00 $250,085.60 $250,085.60 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $282,274.00 $282,274.00 $218,000.00 $218,000.00
89 599-N0087 1 LS.  Building HVAC Work, Building No. 1 $133,729.87  $133,729.87 $114,288.00 $114,288.00  $92,500.00 $92,500.00  $82,000.00 $82,000.00  $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $102,000.00 $102,000.00
90 599-N0088 1LS. Building HVAC Work, Building No. 2 $71,772.45 $71,772.45 $54,417.00 $54,417.00 $51,600.00 $51,600.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $64,000.00 $64,000.00
91 599-N0089 1 LS.  Building Electrical Work, Building No. 1 $92,015.96 $92,015.96  $59,040.00 $59,040.00 $76,250.00 $76,250.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00  $65,225.00 $65,225.00  $81,000.00 $81,000.00
92 599-N0090 1LS. Building Electrical Work, Building No. 2 $50,302.06 $50,302.06 $63,243.00 $63,243.00 $42,250.00 $42,250.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $33,640.00 $33,640.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00
93 599-N0091 1 LS.  Site Electrical Work, Building No. 1 $84,041.25 $84,041.25  $92,179.00 $92,179.00 $121,960.60 $121,960.60  $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $31,863.00 $31,863.00 $78,000.00 $78,000.00
94 599-N0092 1LS. Site Electrical Work, Building No. 2 $36,806.39 $36,806.39 $15,826.00 $15,826.00 $114,940.60 $114,940.60 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $12,297.00 $12,297.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00
95 599-N0093 1 LS.  Access Control / Alarm Management, Building No. 1 $32,880.37 $32,880.37  $33,723.00 $33,723.00  $46,280.30 $46,280.30  $17,500.00 $17,500.00  $14,000.00 $14,000.00  $26,000.00 $26,000.00
96 599-N0094 1LS. Access Control / Alarm Management, Building No. 2 $31,898.87 $31,898.87 $26,035.00 $26,035.00 $45,480.30 $45,480.30 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $22,400.00 $22,400.00
97 599-N0095 1 LS. Closed Circuit Television, Building No. 1 $50,302.06 $50,302.06  $26,138.00 $26,138.00  $45,740.15 $45,740.15  $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $37,000.00 $37,000.00
98 599-N0096 1LS. Closed Circuit Television, Building No. 2 $47,848.30 $47,848.30 $25,728.00 $25,728.00 $43,740.15 $43,740.15 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00
99 599-N0097 1 LS. Building Slab, Foundation and Footings, Building No. 1 $293,445.04  $293,445.04 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $333,960.60 $333,960.60 $475,000.00 $475,000.00 $455,606.00  $455,606.00 $503,000.00 $503,000.00
100 599-N0098 1LS. Building Slab, Foundation and Footings, Building No. 2 $204,152.75 $204,152.75 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $218,960.60 $218,960.60 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $389,000.00 $389,000.00 $265,000.00 $265,000.00
$3,881,985.15 $4,016,036.54 $4,171,990.50 $4,385,310.00 $5,041,815.00 $5,125,340.00



